

EAST MONONGAHELA SPORTSMEN'S CLUB 5717 Ella Hollow Road

Elizabeth, PA. 15037Phone: (412) 384-4747 (Not manned)

www.emsportsmen.com

Application for Membership

(Please Fill Out Completely In Ink) (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY)

Name:	Application Date:	
Address:		
City:	State: Zip code:	
Are you over 18 years of age? Yes	No	
Occupation:		
Phone:	Email:	
Outdoor & Shooting Interests:		
Which club activities can you provide ass	tance? Please circle: Rifle, Pistol, Trap, Archery, Lake, Clubhouse, Grou	nds, Road.
Have you ever been treated for mental def Will you uphold all East Monongahela Sp NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION #_AND CONTINUE TO BE A MEMBER I hereby certify that the answers to the definition of the second	a narcotic drug, depressant, or stimulant? ctiveness, or committed to a mental institution? rtsmen's Club rules, regulations, and By-Laws? [MUST BE A MEMBER OF THE NRA TO OF THE NRA TO REMAIN IN GOOD STANDING AS A MEMBER OF Prove are true and correct. I also understand that the making of any false of	F EMSC.) oral or written
and is just reason for expulsion. As a m	or misrepresented identification with respect to this application automatical mber I will uphold all East Monongahela Sportsmen's Club rules, regular	
and is just reason for expulsion. As a m Laws.	mber I will uphold all East Monongahela Sportsmen's Club rules, regular	
and is just reason for expulsion. As a m Laws. Applicant's Signature:	mber I will uphold all East Monongahela Sportsmen's Club rules, regular	ions, and By
and is just reason for expulsion. As a m Laws. Applicant's Signature: Print Spouse's Name:	mber I will uphold all East Monongahela Sportsmen's Club rules, regular Date: Spouse's Signature:	tions, and By
	mber I will uphold all East Monongahela Sportsmen's Club rules, regular Date: Spouse's Signature: Sponsor's Signature:	tions, and By

☐ REGULAR MEMBER - \$ 120.00 Annual Dues (Non-Active) and \$80.00 Initiation Fee for all New Members.

(No Credit/Debit Cards) (Cash, Check, or Money Order Only) TOTAL DUE - \$200.00

MEMBERSHIP TOTAL DUE MUST BE PAID IN FULL AFTER BEING VOTED IN



EAST MONONGAHELA SPORTSMEN'S CLUB 5717 Ella Hollow Road Elizabeth, PA. 15037

Phone: (412) 384-4747 (Not manned)

www.emsportsmen.com

RELEASE, LIABILITY WAIVER, and ASSUMPTON OF THE RISK AGREEMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF BEING PERMIITED TO PARTICIPATE IN THE ACTIVITIES SPONSORED BY THE EAST MONONGAHELA SPORTSMEN'S CLUB including but not limited to the instruction and coaching in the use of firearms, archery shoots, trap shoots, pistol shoots, high power shoots as well as the use of premises while participating in Club sponsored activities, I, the undersigned, for myself, my personal representatives, heirs, and next of kin hereby acknowledge, agree and represent that I fully understand that most East Monongahela Sportsmen's Club activities can be dangerous and that the dangers inherent in such activities could result in bodily injury and/or death and I hereby agree to:

- I. Release, Waive, Discharge and Covenant NOT TO SUE the East Monongahela Sportsmen's Club, hereinafter referred to as EMSC the instructors and/or participants in any and all activities, and/or any of the individual officers or members of said Club (hereinafter collectively referred to as "releasees") from all liability to me, my personal representatives, assigns, heirs and next of kin for any and all loss or damage, and any claims or demands therefore on account of injury to my person or property or resulting in my death whether caused by the negligence of the releasees, including any latent defect in the premises, or otherwise while participating in any activities conducted by EMSC and/or any of its individual members.
- 2. INDEMNIFY AND SAVE AND HOLD HARMLESS the releasees and each of them from any loss liability, damage, or cost they may incur due to my participating in any way in any activities conducted by EMSC and/or any of its individual members whether caused by the negligence of the releasees, including any latent defect in the premises, or otherwise.
- 3. ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY RISK OF BODILY INJURY, DEATH, OR PROPERTY DAMAGE due to the negligence of releasees, including any latent defect in the premises, or otherwise while participating in any way in any activity conducted by EMSC and/or any of its individual members.

I further expressly agree that the foregoing release, waiver and indemnity agreement is intended to be as broad and inclusive as is permitted by the law of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and if any portion thereof is invalid, it is agreed that the balance shall, not withstanding, continue in full legal force and effect.

I HEREBY WARRANT THAT I HAVE READ AND VOLUNTARILY SIGNED THIS RELEASE AND LIABILITY WAIVER AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, and further agree that no oral representations, statements, or inducements apart from the foregoing written agreement have been made. I also agree to abide by the rules, regulations, procedures, and directions of the EMSC, its officers, and members. Release Liability Waiver and Assumption of Risk Agreement will remain in effect and shall be inclusive of any and all future club related activities or special events on the premises of East Monongahela Sportsmen's Club.

Date:	Date:
Participant Signature	Participant's Spouse Signature
(Print Name)	(Print Name)
Street Address	Street Address
City, State, Zip Code	City, State, Zip Code